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District Safeguarding Officer

Graham Kay

Telephone: 07704 037011

Emails: BandR.methodist.safeguarding@gmail.com
Cumbria.methodist.safeguarding@gmail.com
Lancs.methodist.safeguarding@gmail.com
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The Methodist Church
Bolton & Rochdale District
Cumbria District Lancashire District

SAFEGUARDING
CONTACTS

,

Children, Young People
Vulnerable Adults

For the use of Creating Safe Space Foundation Module Trainers




When you phone you may be asked for the child’'s name, the address of the Wigan:

child’s family and the age of the child. If you have a concern about a child in the Office Hours: 01942 828777
church or community, ring Children’s Services. If you have a concern about Out of Hours: Mon-Fri 8pm-8.45am Sat 1pm-Mon 8.45am 0161 834 2436
someone working with children, contact the LADO (Local Authority Designated
Officer). If you have a concern about an adult in the church or community, ring Cumbria District
Adult Services. County Wide:
Office Hours: 01228 606060
LADOs [Local Authority Designated Officers] Outof Hours: 01228 526690
Bolton & Rochdale District

Lancashire District

Bolton: Paula Williams Blackburn with Darwen:
Telephone: - 01204 337474 Office Hours: 01254 585949
Email: Paula.williams@bolton.gov.uk Out of Hours: 01254 587547
Bury: Mark Gay Blackpool:

Telephone: 0161 253 5342 Office Hours: 01253 477592
Email: m.gay@bury.gov.uk

Out of Hours: 01253 477600

Lancashire: Tim Booth
Telephone: 01772 536694
Email: tim.booth@lancashire.gov.uk

Lancashire:
Office Hours: 0845 053 0009
Out of Hours: 0845 053 0028

Manchester: Majella O'Hagan
Telephone: 0161 274 6555
Email: majella.ohagan@manchester.gov.uk

Oldham: Colette Morris
Telephone: 0161 770 8870
Email: colette.morris@oldham.gov.uk

Rochdale:  Louise Hurst
Telephone: 0845 226 5500
Email: louise.hurst@rochdale.gov.uk

Salford: Roisin Rafferty
Telephone: 0161 603 4350
Email: roisin.rafferty@salford.gov.uk

Stockport: Ged Sweeney
Telephone: 0161474 5657
Email: gerard.sweeney@stockport.gov.uk
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Adult Services
Bolton & Rochdale District

Bolton:
Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

Bury:
Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

Lancashire:
Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

Manchester:

BL1, BL2, BL6, BL7: 01204 333410
BL3, BL4, BL5: 01204 337000
6pm-8.45am and weekends 01204 33777

0161 253 5151
5pm-8.45am 0161 253 6606

0845 053 0009
0845 053 0028

Office Hours and Out of Hours: 0161 234 5001

Oldham:
Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

Rochdale:
Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

Salford:

0161 770 1515
5pm - 9am and weekends 0161 770 6936

0300 303 8886
5pm-8am and weekends 0300 303 8875

Office Hours and Out of Hours: 0161 909 6517

Stockport:
Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

Tameside:
Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

Trafford:

0161 217 6029
0161 718 2118

0161 342 2400
0161 342 2222

PPU Investigation Team 0161 856 7584/7577
Greater Manchester Police 0161 872 5050
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Tameside:
Telephone:
Email:

Trafford:
Telephone:
Email:

Wigan:
Telephone:
Email:

Tania Brown
0161 342 4356
taniabrown@tameside.gcsx.gov.uk

Anita Hopkins
0161 912 5024
anita.hopkins@trafford.gov.uk

Karina Warwick & Steve Westhead
KW 01942 486034 SW 01942 486042
k.warwick@wigan.gov.uk  s.westhead@wigan.gov.uk

Cumbria District
County Wide: Laura Cross

Telephone:
Email:

01229 407580
laura.cross@cumbria.gov.uk

Lancashire District
Blackburn with Darwen: Megan Dumpleton

Telephone:
Email:

Blackpool:
Telephone:
Email:

Lancashire:
Telephone:
Email:

01254 585184
Megan.dumpleton@blackburn.gov.uk

Amanda Quirke

01253 477541
Amanda.quirke@blackpool.gov.uk

Tim Booth
01772 536694
tim.booth@lancashire.gov.uk
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Children’s Services
Bolton & Rochdale District

Bolton:
Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

Bury:
Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

Lancashire:
Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

Manchester:

North 01204 337408

South 01204 337729

West 01204 634625

6pm-8.45am and weekends 01204 33777

0161 253 5454
5pm-8.45am 0161 253 6606

0300 123 6720
0300 123 6722

Office Hours and Out of Hours: 0161 234 5001

Oldham:

Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

Rochdale:
Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

Salford:

Under 16 0161 770 3790/91
Over 16 0161 770 6599/98
5pm - 9am and weekends 0161 770 6936

0300 303 0440
5pm-8am and weekends 0300 303 8875

Office Hours and Out of Hours: 0161 603 4500

Stockport:
Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

Tameside:
Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

0161 217 6028
0161 718 2118

0161 342 4008/4187/4206/4210
0161 342 2222
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Trafford:
Office Hours:
Out of Hours:

Wigan:
Office Hours:
Out of Hours:

Cumbria District

County Wide:

Office Hours and Out of Hours: 0333 240 1727

0161912 5125
0161 912 2020

01942 828300

Mon - Fri 5pm-8pm Sat 8.45am-1pm 01942 828777
Mon-Fri 8pm-8.45am Sat 1pm-Mon 8.45am 0161 834 2436

Lancashire District
Blackburn with Darwen:

Office Hours:
Out of Hours:

Blackpool:
Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

Lancashire:
Office Hours:

Out of Hours:

01254 666400
01254 587547

01253 477299
01253 477600

0300 123 6720
0300 123 6722
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